PROCLAMATION

Declaring Oct. 19-25, 2014 Friends of the Library Week

- WHEREAS, Friends of the Library groups are community-based organizations of citizens who promote, encourage and enhance the work of their local library; and
- WHEREAS, in the City of Marysville there is an active Friends of the Library group; and
- WHEREAS, this group raises funds annually to enhance the services and programs of the local library for the benefit of patrons; and
- WHEREAS, members volunteer countless hours of service to the Marysville Sno-Isle Regional Public Library; and
- WHEREAS, dedicated citizens assist the library to meet community needs by volunteering their time, raising money and communicating the library's services to the public; and
- WHEREAS, Friends of the Library and its good works are vital to the enhancement of the Marysville Library;

NOW, THEREFORE I, JON NEHRING, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE on behalf of the City Council and our community, do hereby proclaim Oct. 19-25 as

Friends of the Library Week

in the City of Marysville. I encourage all citizens to recognize the invaluable services that Friend of the Library volunteers provide, and visit the Marysville Library this week to take advantage of the wonderful resources available, in part, through the actions of the Friends of the Library.

Under my hand and seal this Thirteenth day of October, 2014.

THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE

MAYOR